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FO/SIU/2025-26/ S Bg Date: 11*" Feb 2025
To,

The Director,

Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur

Subject: Approved fee structure for Batch 2025-29 in the Academic year 2025-26.
1) Bachelor of Design (Communication Design)

2) Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)

Dear Madam,

Greetings from Symbiosis International (Deemed University)!

We are happy to inform you that, the Board of Management of SIU has approved the Academic fees,
Hostel Fees and Mess Fees in its meeting dt 20th December 2024 for the Academic Year 2025-26.

Kindly refer the Annexure (1) for Indian Students and Annexure (II) for international students attached
for the approved Programme wise fee structure for above mentioned programme/s.

Also note that, these fees would be printed in the SIU prospectus for the Academic Year 2025-26.

Please ensure that the fees as attached herewith are displayed on the institute’s website/notice
boards.

Kindly Acknowledge,

Yours Sincerely,

Q"y
CA Aakankshd@ Deshpande

Finance Officer, SIU

CC:
Mr. Anand Deshpande - Chief Finance, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Pranav Vyas — Director, Admission and STS
Dr. Asmita Dani - Director - Academics
Brig. Satish S. Ratnaparkhi (Retd.) Chief — Administration, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Anita Patankar — Director and Professor, SCIE

Encl: Annexure (1) and Annexure (I1)
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Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur (Annexure | )
Approved Fee Structure for Batch 2025-2029 in the Academic Year 2025-2026-INDIAN STUDENTS

* The fees mentioned here are only for the First Year of the programme. Please note that Academic Fees can be increased up to 10% over
the duration of the entire programme. Government taxes (if any) would be additional as and when applicable.

1st Year
Program Fees For - Academic Year 2025- Lst Year
1. Bachelor of Design (Communication Design) 26 Other Than Academic Year 2025
2. Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design) Nagpur Domicile 26 Nagpur Domicile
Amount in X Amountin X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) * % 4,00,000 % 4,00,000
Less: Scholarship 25% %1,00,000 21,00,000
Academic Fees (Per Annum) after 25% Scholarship % 3,00,000 ¥ 3,00,000
Less: 15 % Fee Concession to the Nagpur Domiclie students - X 45,000
Academic Fees (Per Annum) to be paid % 3,00,000 % 2,55,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) %20,000 % 20,000
Installment For - Other Than Nagpur Domicile Nagpur Domicile
1. Bachelor of Design (Communication Design) 1st Year (Amount in X) 1st Year (Amount in %)
2. Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)
1st Installment 2nd Instaliment 1st Installment 2nd Instaliment
Academic Fees (Per Annum)* % 1,50,000 % 1,50,000 %1,27,500 %1,27,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable) % 20,000 - % 20,000 -
Installments %1,70,000 % 1,50,000 X 1,47,500 %1,27,500
Last date of payment ARthe i of 25-Nov-2025 Arthe treo 25-Nov-2025
Admission Admission
**Hostel and Mess Fees Amount in X
{Subject to change in campus and accomodation type wise, e.g. Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing etc) for 1st year 2025-26
(The fees indicated herein are for Nagpur Campus) Total Fees 1st Installment 2nd Installment
Mess Fees (Per Annum) @ %1,33,100 % 66,550 % 66,550
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) % 20,000 % 20,000 -
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum)@
Twin Sharing - Air Conditioned % 2,20,000 X 2,20,000 -
Three Sharing - Air Conditioned %1,94,200 %1,94,200 -
Four Sharing - Air Conditioned %1,62,300 %1,62,300 -
Last date of payment Athe Fime d 25-Nov-2025
Admission

'@Hostel fees can be increased up to 15% each year and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

*#*Academic,Hostel and Mess Fees for the Subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

*Few seats are reserved as Discretionary Quota Seats. Only students with reasonable academic record and with good entrance test scores are considered for Discretionary Quota
Seats. The fees for Discretionary Quota seats will be double the academic fees of the open category as approved by the Fee Structure Committee, to be paid to the institute by way of
online transfer/demand draft. No donation or capitation fee is charged for admission to any program at any institute of SIU. Once admission is taken in Discretionary Quota, the fees
applicable to Discretionary Quota will have to be paid by the student for the entire duration of the programme. Y}\/

Finane Offi;:er
SLUL.
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Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur

Approved Fee Structure for Batch 2025-2029 in the Academic Year 2025-2026-INDIAN STUDENTS

Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur

Approved Fee Structure for Batch 2025-2029 in the Academic Year 2025-2026-INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Note : International students are admitted from two categories and the fees for each are as given below

(a) NRI, PIO, OCI Category
(b) Foreign National Category

(Annexurel )

(Annexure 11)

* The fees mentioned here are only for the First Year of the programme. Please note that Academic Fees can be increased up to 10% over
the duration of the entire programme. Government taxes (if any) would be additional as and when applicable.

(a) Fees Payable by the students taking admission in NRI, PIO, OCI Category.

Program Fees For -
1. Bachelor of Design (Communication Design)
2. Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)

Student taking
Admission in

(a) NRI, PIO, OCI
Category

1st Year 2025-26

Amount in US$

Academic Fees (Per Annum) * $5,875
Academic Fees (per Annum) to be paid (A) $5,875
lInstitute Deposit (Refundable) (B) $275
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) $550
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) to be paid (C) $550
Total Fees to be paid (D)=(A+B+C) $6,700

(a) Instaliment For -
1. Bachelor of Design (Communication Design)

1st Year 2025-26 (Amount in $)

2. Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)
1st Installment

2nd Installment

3rd Installment

Letter’

Reporting to SCIE

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 5550 - -

Academic Fees (Per Annum)* 5540 $2,670 $2,665

Institute Deposit (Refundable) 5275 - -

Installments $1,365 52,670 $2,665
Artietime it At the time of

Last date of payment acceptance of ‘Offer 25-Nov-2025

(a) **Hostel and Mess Fees
(Subject to campus change/allotment and accommeodation type wise, e.g.
Single Sharing, Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing, Four Sharing, Dormitory) (The

Student taking Admission in NRI, PIO, OCI Category
1st Year 2025-26 Amount in US$

Finance Officer

S.1.U.
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fees indicated herein are for Nagpur Campus Only) Total Fees 1st Installment 2nd Installment
Mess Fees (Per Annum) @ $1,650 $825 $825
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) $250 $250 -
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum)@
Twin Sharing - Air Conditioned $2,730 $2,730 -
Three Sharing - Air Conditioned $2,410 $2,410 -
Four Sharing - Air Conditioned $2,010 $2,010 -

Last date of payment At thn.a Bt 25-Nov-2025

Reporting to SCIE
(b) Fees Payable by the students taking admission in Foreign National Category.
Student taking
Program Fees For - Admission in
1. Bachelor of Design (Communication Design) (b) Foreign National
2. Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design) Category
1st Year 2025-26

Academic Fees (Per Annum) * $5,875
Less: Symbiosis Golden Jubilee Scholarship to Foreign National Students # 54,575
Academic Fees (per Annum) to be paid (A) $1,300
Institute Deposit (Refundable) (B) $275
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) $550
Less: 50% Fee Concession on Administative Fees $275
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) to be paid (C) $275
Total Fees to be paid (D)=(A+B+C) $1,850




Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur

Approved Fee Structure for Batch 2025-2029 in the Academic Year 2025-2026-INDIAN STUDENTS

(b) Instaliment For -
1. Bachelor of Design (Communication Design)

1st Year 2025-26 (Amount in $)

2. Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design)
1st Installment

2nd Installment

3rd Instaliment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # # 5275 - -
Academic Fees (Per Annum)* 5815 $240 $245
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 5275 - -
Installments $1,365 $240 $245
At the time of
i f
Last date of payment acceptance of ‘Offer HEREE 25-Nov-2025

Letter’

Reporting to SCIE

(Annexure 1)

(b) **Hostel and Mess Fees
(Subject to campus change/allotment and accommodation type wise, e.g.
Single Sharing, Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing, Four Sharing, Dormitory) (The

Student taking Admission in Foreign National Category
1st Year 2025-26 Amount in US$

fees indicated herein are for Nagpur Campus Only) Total Fees 1st Installment 2nd Installment
Mess Fees (Per Annum) @ 5560 $280 $280
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 5250 $250 -
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum)@
Twin Sharing - Air Conditioned 5650 $650 -
Three Sharing - Air Conditioned $650 $650 -
Four Sharing - Air Conditioned $650 $650 -
Last date of payment Arshetimieaf 25-Nov-2025

Reporting to SCIE

Note:

# ONLY Foreign National Students taking Admission in the year 2025 for the Batch 2025, will be eligible for the Symbiosis Golden Jubilee Scholarships. Designed to celebrate 50

glorious years of Symbiosis being established to offer quality education to foreign national students, these include:

(1) 100 Symbiosis Golden Jubilee full Academic Scholarships with need-based reduced hostel fees for foreign national students from developing African- Asian countries.
(2) 100 Golden Jubilee Free-ships for academically and financially deserving foreign national students from conflict ridden/war affected regions by giving them an opportunity to

study at SIU by covering not only the cost of all academic fees but also the hostel and mess/food fees (lodging and boarding).
(3) Concessional Hostel fees are applicable to Foreign National students @ 6505 per annum.

(4) Concessional Mess fees are applicable to Foreign National students @560$ as mentioned above.

**pcademic,Hostel and Mess Fees for the Subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

'‘@Hostel fees can be increased up to 15% each year and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

# # 50% Concession will be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.

CA Aakanksha Deshpande
Finance Ofiicer, SIU
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